disbursements) incurred by Owner in connection with or arising out of the negligence of CBC or breach of this Pool 
Management Agreement, Exhibits and any Amendments thereto entered into between the parties. 

We Propose: hereby to maintain the pool as ordered - complete in accordance with the above 
specifications for the sum of: 
Eight thousand three hundred thirty-five dollars ($8,335.00) * 
Payment to be made as follows for 2026 season:  
$1667.00    05/01/2026 
$1667.00    06/01/2026 

$1667.00    07/01/2026 
$1667.00    08/01/2026 
$833.50        09/01/2026 
$833.50        10/01/2026 

$150 non-sufficient funds fee incurred for any returned checks.